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BIOSECURITY

=

The application of a set of management, behavioural and physical

measures designed to reduce the risk of introduction, establishment and 

spread of pathogenic agents to, within and from an animal population.

Bio-what ?



BIOSECURITY is (should be) the basis of any disease

control program



Is biosecurity important?

• The word “veterinarian” is mentioned 49 times 

• The word “biosecurity” is mentioned 70 times



Is biosecurity important?
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Biosecurity helps to address of 

all of these challenges

Sustainability

Epidemic diseases Endemic and 
zoonotic diseases

Reduction of 
antimicrobial use
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IMPACT OF BIOSECURITY – PRODUCTION



IMPACT OF BIOSECURITY

Biosecurity vs daily weight gain



IMPACT OF BIOSECURITY

Biosecurity vs feed conversion



Biosecurity vs antimicrobial use

Pearson r = -0,15, p = 0,17 Pearson r = -0,12, p = 0,25



Impact of biosecurity



Impact of biosecurity
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Impact of biosecurity

– On average higher level of internal 

biosecurity

– Situated in a region with lower pig density

– Lesser frequent treatment against 

respiratory pathogens
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Impact of biosecurity

Are you convinced, based on the results so far that 

better biosecurity results in lower AMU and improved 

productivity? 



Impact of biosecurity



Total biosecurity:     + 11,9%

Internal biosecurity:  + 18,8%

External biosecurity: + 6,6%
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VISIT MEAN DIFFERENCE P-VALUE

Weaned piglets per sow per year

Initial 26.4

+1,1 <0.01Follow 

up
27.5

Daily weight gain fatteners

Initial 667.5

+7,7 0.01Follow 

up
675.2

Mortality in fatteners (%)

Initial 3.2

-0,6 0.04Follow 

up
2.6
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Production results

Postma et al, 2017





Counseling 13 broiler farms to improved 
biosecurity and reduced AMU

Before After Change

External biosecurity 64 69 +5

Internal biosecurity 73 77 +4

Mortality first week 1,08 1,27 +0,19%

Total mortality 3,54 3,05 -0,49%

Average daily weight gain 57 57 +0

Feed conversion 1,8 1,7 -0,1

Performance index 318 332 +14

Antimicrobial use (TI) 192 136 -29%





IMPACT OF BIOSECURITY

Biosecurity + 7% 

on average



Reduced antimicrobial usage

-7% on average

No negative effects on 

production parameters
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IMPACT OF BIOSECURITY



Biosecurity is important!



YET...



Yet…

Biosecurity is important!

• Big differences exist between farming systems and countries

• Many of the biosecurity measures are insufficiently evidence 

based

• Biosecurity is insufficiently included in veterinary education 



ASSESSMENT OF 
PERCEPTION 

TOWARDS 
IMPLEMENTATION OF 

BIOSECURITY

Conclusion:

✓ Positive attitudes

✓Need for practical 

information

✓ From herd veterinarian



Yet…

Biosecurity is important!

• Big differences exist between farming systems and countries

• Many of the biosecurity measures are insufficiently evidence 

based

• Biosecurity is insufficiently included in veterinary education 

• Big differences exist between farmers expectations and 

veterinary delivery







BIOCHECK.UGENT

Platform to help increase biosecurity levels

Data-driven recommendations

With the goal to keeping healthy animals healthy

www.biocheckgent.com

http://www.biocheckgent.com/


BIOCHECK.UGENT



BIOCHECK.UGENT

Risk based scoring system

Weighted scores

Based on scientific research

Risk for transmission: direct vs. indirect contact

Free for use www.biocheckgent.com

http://www.biocheckgent.com/




2002

Where it all started 

“Epidemiology and 

control of Classical 

Swine Fever” 

PhD dissertation of 

Jeroen Dewulf

First Key Paper

A survey on 

biosecurity and 

management 

practices in 

Belgian Pig 

herds

Development of an 

online scoring system 

and the results of the first 

99 participating farms

0

20000

40000

60000

80000

100000

120000

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

small ruminats

2026 2027



2002

Where it all started 

“Epidemiology and 

control of Classical 

Swine Fever” 

PhD dissertation of 

Jeroen Dewulf

Launch of Biocheck 

for broiler 

production

Launch of 

Biocheck for 

cattle production

First Key Paper

A survey on 

biosecurity and 

management 

practices in 

Belgian Pig 

herds

Development of an 

online scoring system 

and the results of the first 

99 participating farms

0

20000

40000

60000

80000

100000

120000

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

Cumulative pigs poultry beef small ruminats

2026 2027



2002

Where it all started 

“Epidemiology and 

control of Classical 

Swine Fever” 

PhD dissertation of 

Jeroen Dewulf

Launch of Biocheck 

for broiler 

production

Launch of 

Biocheck for 

cattle production

First Key Paper

A survey on 

biosecurity and 

management 

practices in 

Belgian Pig 

herds

Development of an 

online scoring system 

and the results of the first 

99 participating farms

Launch of 

Biocheck.Ugent 

as a company

Updated 

Biocheck.Ugent  

Website

Explosive 

growth: 

60000+ 

entries!

0

20000

40000

60000

80000

100000

120000

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

Cumulative pigs poultry beef small ruminats

2026 2027



2002

Where it all started 

“Epidemiology and 

control of Classical 

Swine Fever” 

PhD dissertation of 

Jeroen Dewulf

Launch of Biocheck 

for broiler 

production

Launch of 

Biocheck for 

cattle production

First Key Paper

A survey on 

biosecurity and 

management 

practices in 

Belgian Pig 

herds

Development of an 

online scoring system 

and the results of the first 

99 participating farms

Launch of 

Biocheck.Ugent 

as a company

Updated 

Biocheck.Ugent  

Website

Explosive 

growth: 

60000+ 

entries!

100 000 

entries

0

20000

40000

60000

80000

100000

120000

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

Cumulative pigs poultry beef small ruminats

2026 2027



WORLD LARGEST DATABASE ON BIOSECURITY

National implementation in

- Belgium (pig, poultry)

- Ireland (pig, poultry)

- Finland (cattle, pig)

- Italy (pig)

- Czech Republic (pig, 

poultry, cattle)

- Luxemburg (cattle, pig, 

poultry)

- UK (Pigs)

- Shotland (Pigs)

- …



1. Have wild boars been spotted within a 10-kilometres 
radius (6.2 miles) of your farm?



© GeoNames, Microsoft, TomTom
Powered by Bing

13% 96%

Yes

HAVE WILD BOARS BEEN SPOTTED WITHIN A 10-
KILOMETRES RADIUS (6.2 MILES) OF YOUR FARM?

96%

75% 75%

35%
31%

24%

13%

0%

19%

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

120%

Poland Germany Spain Netherlands Italy Finland Belgium Ireland TOTAL

Yes



 2. IS THE FARM ENCLOSED BY FENCES, WIRE, …?



© GeoNames, Microsoft, TomTom
Powered by Bing
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 2. IS THE FARM ENCLOSED BY FENCES, WIRE, …?
(only answered if wild boars are present)
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ARE HANDS WASHED 
AND/OR DISINFECTED 
BETWEEN DIFFERENT 

COMPARTMENTS/UNITS?



© GeoNames, Microsoft, TomTom
Powered by Bing

11% 50%

Always

Are hands washed and/or disinfected between different 
compartments/units?
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BIOCHECK.UGENT: INDOOR PIGS



BIOCHECK.UGENT: OUTDOOR PIGS



BIOCHECK IS A DECISION SUPPORT SYSTEM

User input
Comparative 

scoring
Feedback & 

coaching

Visualize 

progress

Personalized

dashboards



CYCLE OF IMPROVEMENT

Measure

Recommend

Support

Implement



MEASURABLE INCREASE IN BIOSECURITY SCORE



"You can have results or 

excuses, but not both.“

A. Schwarzenegger

Message for the veterinary profession
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